TUL petankkimestaruuskilpailut 20.-21.8.2022
Tikan koulun kentta, Jyvaskyla

Vastuuseura Jyvaskylan Valo

20.8.2022

Naiset duppeli, ND

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Raija Sihvonen / Anu Uusio

Pirjo Saarela / Taru Saarela

Kati Nieminen / Merja Saloranta

Riitta Jdmsa / Suvi Nurmi

Hannele Oranen / Sinikka Kakkonen
Leila Pirttilahti / Riitta Harinen — Rinne
Helena Syrjanen / Anneli Rissanen

Miesten duppeli, YD

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

B —cup

9)

Jarmo Vuolanen / Ari Reijonen
Raimo Silvennoinen / Jorma Makel3
Mikko Neuvonen / Juuso Vartiainen
Juuso Hippinen / Risto Hippinen
Tarmo Sipild / Mika Saarela

Vesa Karttunen / Pauli Merildinen
Jukka Laitinen / Jouko Parviainen
Martti Karimies / Jouni S6derholm

Joni Yleld / Jyrki Karppanen

10) Jouni Heinonen / Raimo Lilja

11) Sirpa Saarela / Hannu Saarela

12) —

13) Mikko Parviainen / Seppo Heikkinen
14) Jarkko Immonen / Tero Rasiméki
15) Harri Rinne / Viljo Méakinen

16) —

C—cup

17) Jonna Nieminen / Jussi Nieminen

18) Jarkko Méanttari / Mika Nurmi

19) Alpi Kylménen / Jari Karppanen

20) Teuvo Laitinen / Jussi Saarikko

21) Reima Tauriainen / Vesa Hanhisuanto
22) Aimo Kulju / llmo Parviainen

23) Kai Aalto / Markus Barck

24) Janne Rytkénen / Kari Hanhisuanto

D —cup

25) Erkki Hyttinen / Timo Hyttinen
26) Vesa Hilonen / Pentti Taskinen
27) Juha Mutikainen / Kalevi Viskari
28) Antero Seppala / Timo Berg

29) Pentti Laine / Pekka Savola

30) Antti Vallius / Juha Karppanen
31) Olavi Niskanen / Matti Hakki
32) Mikko Niemi / Arvo Vanhanen

E—-cup

33) Sami Korkalainen / Harry Ulvi
34) Heimo Urhonen / Pekka Ketola



35) Lauri Heino / Jukka Kahara

36) Unto Rasanen / Keijo Maki

37) Kyosti Kekildinen / Reijo Kokkonen
38) Markku Hurri / Kimmo Tuovinen
39) Raimo Hokkanen / Katri Espo

40) Keijo Oranen / Martti Pynnonen

Sekaduppeli, SD 21.8.2022
1) Kati Nieminen / Jyrki Karppanen
2) Sirpa Korkeamaki / Kari Korkeamaki
3) Jonna Nieminen / Jussi Nieminen
4) Ulla Ponkaala — Lahteeld / Mika Nurmi
5) Pirjo Saarela / Ari Reijonen
6) Sirpa Saarela / Hannu Saarela
7) Merja Saloranta / Jouni Heinonen
8) Raija Sihvonen / Risto Pietildinen

B —cup
9) Taru Saarela / Tarmo Sipila
10) Anu Uusio / Pauli Merildinen
11) Maire Sinkkonen / Jouni Sinkkonen
12) Sinikka Kakkonen / Raimo Silvennoinen
13) Riitta Jams& / Jorma Mikela
14) Riitta Vuolanen / TapioVuolanen
15) Eija Isaksson / Raimo Lilja
16) Helena Syrjanen / Kai Aalto

C—cup
17) Leila Pirttilahti / Viljo Makinen
18) Hannele Oranen / Jorma Pirhonen
19) Katri Espo / Markus Barck
20) Riitta Harinen — Rinne / Harri Rinne



